

Johnson County Commission

William Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

January 30, 2012

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission requests bids for the purchase of 39 GPS Tracking system units.

Bid specifications may be obtained by contacting the Johnson County Clerk's Office, 300 N. Holden St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093, by telephone at (660) 747-6161 or by visiting the county's website at www.jococourthouse.com/Bids.htm.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., **Thursday, February 16, 2012**, at which time the bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

Bid Specifications for GPS Tracking system

39 GPS Units- No installation required

- -Plug into obd-11 ports or wire into fuse box of vehicle
- -Update every minute
- -Google maps for tracking
- -Work with PC/Mac
- -Monitor for speeding, location of vehicle, after hours movement and tampering
- -No long term contract
- -Weekly reporting on all units activity